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Date 
Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as 
applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 23 August Annual Congress of the European Economic Association 
and the Econometric Society European Meeting (EEA-
ESEM) – participation in EEA-ECB policy panel on “Central 
Bank Digital Currencies – Rationales, Design, Implications” 

Milan 

Tuesday, 30 August Executive Board Remote 
participation 

Wednesday, 31 August G7 Finance and Central Bank Deputies – teleconference  

Thursday, 1 September  Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference  

Monday, 5 September Additional Governing Council – teleconference  

Tuesday, 6 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 8 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 9 September  Eurogroup Prague 

 Informal ECOFIN Prague 

Monday, 12 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly 
meetings 

Basel 

 Attendance at ECB Annual Research Conference ECB 

Tuesday, 13 September Executive Board ECB 

 Attendance at ECB Annual Research Conference ECB 

Wednesday, 14 September Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 
teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 20 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 21 September Governing Council ECB 
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Thursday, 22 September General Council ECB 

 Meeting with SWIFT, on developments in payments and 
digital currencies 

ECB 

Monday, 26 September Symposium on “Payments and Securities Settlement in 
Europe – today and tomorrow”, hosted by the Deutsche 
Bundesbank – speech on “Demystifying wholesale central 
bank digital currency” 

Frankfurt 

 
Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 27 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 28 September Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference  

 Meeting with the BIS – teleconference  

Thursday, 29 September Hearing before the Committee on Economic and Monetary 
Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament – introductory 
statement on “Building on our strengths: the role of the 
public and private sectors in the digital euro ecosystem” 

Brussels 
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